
SENIOR AA TIER 1 2017 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 28-30 MATHEW CEY 227-8104

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Regina	Trappers Senior AA	Tier	1 2 Colin	Back Regina 306-530-9707 cback@sasktel.net
Moose	Jaw	Padres Senior AA	Tier	1 3 Brett	Walchuk Moose	Jaw 306-690-9884 306-691-4127 bjwalchuk@sasktel.net
Marysburg	Royals Senior AA	Tier	1 5 Curtis	Strueby Humboldt 306-231-6392 cstrueby@hotmail.com
Saskatoon	Diggers Senior AA	Tier	1 6 Mathew	Cey Saskatoon 306-227-8104 mathewcey@hotmail.com
Saskatoon	Outlaws Senior AA	Tier	1 6 Sheldon	Sawatzky Saskatoon 306-291-8901 ajarty@outlook.com
Saskatoon	Smokin'	Guns Senior AA	Tier	1 6 Adam	McKee Saskatoon 306-371-2326 adammckee19@hotmail.com
Saskatoon	Stallions Senior AA	Tier	1 6 Dan	Asham Saskatoon 306-384-5063 306-221-7372 ashamd13@yahoo.ca

SENIOR AA TIER 2 2017 PROVINCIALS YORKTON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 11-13 BRIAN TROLLOPE 783-2089

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Carlyle	Cardinals Senior AA	Tier	2 1 David	Lemieux Carlyle 306-577-9401 david.lemieux@ceulp.ca
Estevan	Tower	Wolves Senior AA	Tier	2 1 Blain	Kovach Estevan 306-421-3268 frederick.kovach@dnow.com
Oxbow	Chiefs Senior AA	Tier	2 1 Riley	Brown Oxbow 306-577-1337 rileybrown82@outlook.com
Cabri	River	Rats Senior AA	Tier	2 3 Garnet	Behm Swift	Current 306-741-1043 gbehm@shaw.ca
Swift	Current	Yard	Goats Senior AA	Tier	2 3 Derek	Targerson Swift	Current 306-774-9937 dtargerson@gmail.com
Yorkton	E&S	Yankees Senior AA	Tier	2 4 Brian	Trollope Yorkton 306-783-2089 bdss@accesscomm.ca
Border	City	Blue	Jays Senior AA	Tier	2 7 Scott	Willis Lloydminster,	AB780-214-4939 s.willis.77@gmail.com
Kindersley	Clippers Senior AA	Tier	2 7 Clayton	Artymovich Kindersley 306-460-6337 arch_96@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



SENIOR AA TIER 3 2017 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 11-13 GRAEME GIENI 228-7994

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Carnduff	Astros Senior AA	Tier	3 1 Kelby	Trimble Carnduff 306-339-8099 kelby.trimble@gmail.com
Bruno	Bisons Senior AA	Tier	3 5 Colin	Olchowski Humboldt 306-231-5318 colchowski@gmail.com
Lloydmionster	Twins Senior AA	Tier	3 7 Troy	Winterhalt Lloydminster,	AB780-875-9419 780-214-5999 trojae@shaw.ca
Macklin	Lakers Senior AA	Tier	3 7 Derrick	Lantz Macklin 780-753-4249 derrick.lantz@ca.weatherford.com
Rosetown	Angels Senior AA	Tier	3 7 Craig	Wagar Rosetown 306-882-4291 306-831-9940 craig.wagar@westersales.ca
Unity	Cardinals Senior AA	Tier	3 7 Graeme	Gieni Unity 306-228-2088 306-228-7994 graemegieni@hotmail.com
Wilkie	Brewers Senior AA	Tier	3 7 Trent	Cey Regina 306-520-8357 306-520-8357 ceyt19@hotmail.com
North	East	Red	Sox Senior AA	Tier	3 8 Devin	Gerwing Arborfield 306-769-8365 306-276-8403 devin.gerwing@gmail.com

SENIOR AA TIER 4 2017 PROVINCIALS STANDARD HILL 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 11-13 BRETT HARRISON 893-2283

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Arcola	Threshers Senior AA	Tier	4 1 Riley	Marshall Arcola 306-457-8228 306-861-3708 rmarshall@saskpower.com
Kenosee	Cubs Senior AA	Tier	4 1 Braden	Messer Kenosee	Lake 306-470-7419 mess_23@hotmail.com
Langenburg	Indians Senior AA	Tier	4 4 Jeff	Hartung Langenburg 306-743-5014 306-496-7222 hartungservices@sasktel.net
Meadow	Lake	White	Sox Senior AA	Tier	4 7 Kevin	Gerwing Meadow	Lake 306-240-6086 kevin.gerwing@nwsd.ca
North	Battleford	Beavers Senior AA	Tier	4 7 Ryan	Shepherd North	Battleford	306-441-3989 ryan.s.shepherd@gmail.com
Standard	Hill	Lakers Senior AA	Tier	4 7 Chris	Chapman Marshall 306-387-6704 306-307-4215 cdkchapman@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



SENIOR AA TIER 5 2017 PROVINCIALS WINDTHORST 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 11-13 RHETT LARSEN 209-8429

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Redvers	A's Senior AA	Tier	5 1 Ramsay	Tremblay Redvers 306-452-7020 ramsay.epic@sasktel.net
Windthorst	Pirates Senior AA	Tier	5 1 Rhett	Larsen Kipling 306-209-8429 rhett.larsen1@gmail.com
Regina	Red	Dogs Senior AA	Tier	5 2 Darren	Schaan Regina 306-352-3694 306-537-8279 darren.schaan@sasktel.net
Gull	Lake	Greyhounds Senior AA	Tier	5 3 Lance	Allen Gull	Lake 306-672-4278 306-672-7545 s.p.t@sasktel.net
Shaunavon	Badgers Senior AA	Tier	5 3 Andrew	Burch Shaunavon 306-297-6279 306-294-7214 acburch@sasktel.net
Beechy	Breakers Senior AA	Tier	5 5 Cody	Sander Saskatoon 306-859-7878 cody.sander@pro-cert.org
Kenaston	Cannons Senior AA	Tier	5 5 Mike	Hertz Kenaston 306-252-2152 306-260-9712 hertzy1944@hotmail.com
Elrose	Aces Senior AA	Tier	5 7 Barry	Martin Wiseton 306-831-7768 martinservice@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT


